

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 891(12)2023 IPS u/s 354/364-A/506/34 IPC & 25(1-B)A. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: 12/12/2023 at @ 12.00 noon

	12 12 2020 at (a) 12 00 110011		
Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	17/12/2023	
17/12/2023 at 4.40 pm	At the beauty parlour situated at Chingmeirong Khongnang Ani Karak, Imphal near Bazaar India / About 3.5 km North East		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

informant and attested by Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Inspt. K. Abhijeet Singh, Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police station.	Unknown armed miscreants numbering about 19/12	Assault or criminal force to woman with intent to outrage her modesty, kidnapping for ransom, criminal intimidation with common intention by using arms	SI Ksh. Sanajaobi Devi will pse investigate the case.	
OE- overleaf OE- overleaf OO/IPS 17/12/2023 Officer-in-charge IAL POLICE STATIO	N	Punishable / u/s 354/364-A/506/34 IP & 25(1-B)A. Act	c	

Signed: (Inspt.\K. Abhijeet Singh)

OC/IPS Designation: 17/12/2023

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipus



Today i.e. 17/12/2023 at 04.40 pm, received information that on 12/12/2023 at @ 12.00 noon, four Naga girls who were running a beauty parlour at Chingmeirong Khongnang Ani Karak, Imphal near Bazaar India were forcibly kidnapped from their beauty parlour by some unknown armed miscreants numbering about 10/12 who came in two vehicles and taken them to Sawombung and Sekta area hill side. The armed miscreants threatened and demanded a sum of Rs. 3/4 Lakhs as ransom from the four Naga girls. Later, some elders and local leaders intervened the matter and the four Naga girls were released at @ 06.00 pm of the same day from Sekta area.

Hence, a suo-mottu case under FIR No. 891(12)2023 IPS u/s 354/364-A/506/34 IPC & 25(1-B)A. Act has been registered for investigation.

Dated/Imphal
The 17th Dec., 2023.

(Inspt. K. Abhijeet Singh)
Officer-in-Charge,
Imphal Police Station.
Officer-in-charge
IMPHAL POLICE STATION
Imphal West Dist., Manipur